dementia and senile degeneration of brain and history of exit seeking behaviors and falls was assisted to exit 
the facility by staff, was outside unsupervised for twenty-five (25) minutes until a staff member observed the 
resident lying on the ground next to the iron fence that encircled the facility premises, approximately three 
hundred seventy-five (375) feet from the facility entrance.The facility's failure to provide adequate 
supervision to prevent the elopement of Resident #9 placed this resident, and other residents at risk for 
wandering and elopement, in a situation that was likely to cause serious injury, harm, impairment, or death.